

Bid Tabulation

Franklin Township Trustees

Trisler Road Improvements July 26, 2018

Fillmore Construction LLC Greenfield, Ohio

REF.		<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. <u>QTY.</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
4	202	FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	72	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
6	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1653	\$16.00	\$26,448.00	\$20.00	\$33,060.00
7	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	631	\$16.00	\$10,096.00	\$30.00	\$18,930.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	3833	\$2.00	\$7,666.00	\$2.00	\$7,666.00
9	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	87	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00
10	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	587	\$150.00	\$88,050.00	\$160.00	\$93,920.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
12	407	TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	1080	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00
13	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	503	\$200.00	\$100,600.00	\$160.00	\$80,480.00
14	601	TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
18	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	336	\$65.00	\$21,840.00	\$50.00	\$16,800.00
19	611	18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	31	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$80.00	\$2,480.00
20	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	62	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
21	611	42" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
22	611	TYPE 2-2A CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	210	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
26	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	81	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$10.00	\$810.00
27	630	REMOVE AND RESET GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND POST SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
29	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10000	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
31	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	S.Y.	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
32	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
		TOTAL				\$389,990.00		\$359,566.00